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BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS 

 
In the Matter of the Joint Application of )  
Sunflower Electric Power Corporation,  ) 
Prairie Land Electric Cooperative, Inc., The ) 
Victory Electric Cooperative Association, Inc. ) Docket No. 21-SEPE-049-TAR 
and Western Cooperative Electric Association, ) 
Inc., for Approval of Continuation of 34.5 kV )  
Formula-Based Rates and Updated 34.5 kV  )  
Loss Factors.  ) 
 
 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 
 

COMES NOW Terry M. Jarrett of Healy Law Offices, LLC, and enters his appearance as 

an attorney of record for Kansas Municipal Energy Agency (KMEA), a party in this case.  

Terry M. Jarrett hereby requests that copies of all notices, pleadings, motions, and other 

filings in this case be served at the following address:  

Terry M. Jarrett 
Healy Law Offices, LLC 
514 East High Street, Suite 22 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
terry@healylawoffices.com  
 

 WHEREFORE, Terry M. Jarrett respectfully requests the Commission recognize this 

entry of appearance in this matter. 

      Respectfully submitted, 
 
        /s/ Terry M. Jarrett     
      Terry M. Jarrett – Kansas Bar No. 27782 
      HEALY LAW OFFICES, LLC 
      514 East High Street, Suite 22 
      Jefferson City, MO 65101 
      (573) 415-8379 
      terry@healylawoffices.com  
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VERIFICATION 

STATE OF MISSOURI ) 
) ss: 

COUNTY OF COLE   ) 

I, Terry M. Jarrett, verify under penalty of perjury that I have caused the foregoing 
Entry of Appearance to be prepared on behalf of Kansas Municipal Energy Agency; that I have 
read and reviewed the Entry of Appearance; and that the contents thereof are true and correct to 
the best of my information, knowledge, and belief. 

  /s/ Terry M. Jarrett 
Terry M. Jarrett 

Executed on August 10, 2020. 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on the 10th day of August, 2020, a true and correct copy of the 
above and foregoing was sent electronically to the following:  

Cole Bailey  Elena Larson 
Kansas Corporation Commission Power System Engineering, Inc. 
1500 SW Arrowhead Rd 3321 SW 6th Ave. 
Topeka, KS 66604  Topeka, KS 66606 
c.bailey@kcc.ks.gov larsone@powersystem.org  

Richard J. Macke Kirk A. Girard 
Erik S. Sonju  Charles Look 
Power System Engineering, Inc. PO Box 360 
1532 W. Broadway, Ste 103  Norton,   KS 67654-0360 
Madison, WI 53713  kgirard@ple.coop  
macker@powersystem.org  clook@ple.coop  
sonjue@powersystem.org 

Shane Laws 
James Brungardt Angela Unruh 
Monica A. Seib Victory Electric Cooperative Assn., Inc. 
Sunflower Electric Power Corporation PO Box 1335 
PO Box 1020  Dodge City, KS 67801-1335 
Hays, KS 67601-1020  shane@victoryelectric.net  
jbrungardt@sunflower.net  angela@victoryelectric.net  
mseib@sunflower.net  
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Taylor P. Calcara     Stacey Malsam 
Watkins Calcara CHTD.    Thomas Ruth 
PO Drawer 1110     Western Cooperative Electric Assn., Inc. 
Great Bend, KS 67530    PO Box 278 
tcalcara@wcrf.com     Wakeeney, KS 67672-0278 
       staceym@westerncoop.com 
       tomr@westerncoop.com  
 
 
 
         /s/ Terry M. Jarrett    
       Terry M. Jarrett 
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